Features
250 watts peak pulse power (tp= 8/20μs)
ESD Protection > 40 kilovolts
Protects one bidirectional line or two unidirectional lines
Working Voltages: 5V, 12V, 15V, 24V and36V
Low clamping voltages
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±15kV (air), ±8kV (contact)
IEC 61000 4 4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)

www.umw-ic.com 5 UTD Semiconductor Co.,Limited
Marking
Ordering information
 Order code Package  Baseqty  Deliverymode
UMW BST23C242V SOT-23  3000
Outline Drawing – SOT-23
0.25
A
A2
A1
D
3
E1 E
1 2
b
e
Lθ
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.900 1.150 0.035 0.045
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.050 0.035 0.041
D 2.800 3.000 0.110 0.118
b 0.300 0.500 0.012 0.020
E 2.250 2.550 0.089 0.100
E1 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
e 0.950 BSC 0.037 BSC
L 0.500 0.675 0.020 0.027
θ 0 8○ 0 8○
Descri tio
 UMW            BST23CxxxV
R
   UMW BST23C052V SOT-23 3000 Tape and reel
UMW BST23C122V SOT-23 3000 Tape and reel
Tape and reel
 UMW BST23C242V SOT-23 3000 Tape and reel
UMW BST23C362V SOT-23 3000 Tape and reel